502904271 07/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2950868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CEPHALON AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	08/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	
Street Address:	LEVEL 2, 37 EPPING ROAD	
City:	MACQUARIE PARK, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13898666

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-1965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-640-5800

Email: vjones@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAY

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	186290-3004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN A. COCCA	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian A. Cocca/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Registration of Change of Name - Teva Pharmaceuticals Australia Pty Ltd ACN 002 951 877#page1.tif

PATENT 502904271 REEL: 033374 FRAME: 0785

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name



This is to certify that

CEPHALON AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 002 951 877

did on the thirtieth day of August 2013 change its name to

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 002 951 877

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the seventh day of June, 1985.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this thirtieth day of August, 2013.

Melow!

Greg Medcraft Chairman

RECORDED: 07/23/2014 REEL: 033374 FRAME: 0786

PATENT